=OP \$215.00 763938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Misys Physician Systems, LLC		105/07/2004 1	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Misys plc	
Street Address:	125 Kensington High Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W8 5SF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76393809	MISYS EMR
Serial Number:	76393810	MISYS FIRSTHAND
Serial Number:	76394056	MISYS I-CLASS
Serial Number:	76396667	MISYS QUERY
Serial Number:	76393811	MISYS TIGER
Serial Number:	76393812	MISYS VISION
Serial Number:	76394353	MISYS VISION/ENABLED
Serial Number:	76393813	MISYS VISION/OPTIMUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wbryner@kilpatrickstockton.com
Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner, Esquire
Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0359

900008200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54275/294060
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Bryner, Esquire
Total Attachments: 3 source=Misys2#page1.tif source=misys2a#page1.tif source=misys2b#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, has used, and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule I, which is hereby incorporated by reference (collectively "the Marks"), used in connection with computer programs and software to manage financial, e-commerce, administrative, accounting, clinical, insurance and managed care records for medical practice management, together with the applications to register such Marks identified in Schedule I (collectively the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representative.

MISYS PHYSICIAN SYSTEMS, LLC

By: Johnn 7. Dely Title: Secretary NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF Aforth Carolina COUNTY OF wake I, Yicole W. Browson, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Kathryn F. Twiddy personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is ______ of Misys Physician Systems, LLC., a limited liability company, and acknowledged, on behalf of Misys Physician Systems, LLC., the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the _// day of _May_, A.D. 2004. **Notary Public** My commission expires: August // , A.D. 2008

2

8-11.08

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0362

Schedule I

Mark	Application No:
MISYS EMR	76/393,809
MISYS FIRSTHAND	76/393,810
MISYS I-CLASS	76/394,056
MISYS QUERY	76/396,667
MISYS TIGER	76/393,811
MISYS VISION	76/393,812
MISYS VISION/ENABLED	76/394,353
MISYSY VISION/OPTIMUM	76/393,813

54275-294060 WINLIB01:1067364.1

RECORDED: 05/18/2004